
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS 
COMMISSION Rcc1:,Vi 

0 'O 
RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT Ksa er 11 202 
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE overnrnentr?lftlitc,i --, • 

lJ [;0/ 

October 28, 2024 ission 

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS 

A. Name of Committee: LABORERS LOCAL UNION 1290 PAC 

Address: 2600 MERRIAM LANE 

City and Zip Code: KANSAS CITY, KANSAS 

This is a (check one): __ Party Committee L Political Committee 

B. Check only if appropriate: __ Amended filing __ Termination Report 

C. Summary (covering the period from July 26, 2024 through October 24, 2024) 

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period ........................................................................ .. 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) ....................................... . 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and2) ......................................................... . 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) .............................. . 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) .......................................... . 

6. In-Kind Contr.ibutions (Use Schedule B) ....... .. 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) ............. . 

9500.00 

15,000.00 

24,500.00 

20,500.00 

4000.00 

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentio lly filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 

/CJ - ?- ;;z t/ 
Date Signature of Treasurer 

GEC Form 2024 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Laborers' Local Union#1290 PAC 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date Name and Address of Contributor 

8/30/24 LABORERS LOCAL 1290 

Occupation & Industry of 
Individual Giving More 

than $150 

Check Appropriate Box 

Cash Check Loan Other 

X 

Amount of 
cash, Check, 
Loan or Other 

Receipt 

$15,000.00 

$15,000.00 



SCHEDULE C 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Laborers' Local Union #1290 PAC 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 

8/22/24 

8/22/24 

Name and Address To Whom 
Expenditure is Made 

STEPHANIE SAWYER 
CLAYTON 9825 WOODSON 

DR. SHAWNEE, KS 66207 

PAM CURTIS FOR KCK 
322 N. 16TH STREET 

KANSAS CITY, KS 66102 

ALLISON FOR KANSAS 
PO BOX 292 OLA THE, 

8/22/24 KS 66051 

HASKINS FOR KANSAS 
1035 SW ASHWORTH RD 

8/22/24 TOPEKA, KS 66604 

MCDONALD FOR KANSAS 
15050 W 138TH ST. #4742 

8/22/24 OLATHE, KS 66063 

LYNN MELTON 4 STATE REP 
4028 INDEPENDENCE BLVD 

8/22/24 KANSAS CITY, KS 66109 

NEIGHBOR FOR KANSAS 
10405 W. 52ND TERR 

8/22/24 SHAWNEE, KS 66203 

OROPEZA 4 KANSAS 
PO BOX 6014 KANSAS 

8/22/24 CITY, KS 66106 

8/22/24 

POSKIN 4 KANSAS 
12924 HOWE DR. 

LEAWOOD, KS 66209 

TOBIAS FOR KANSAS PO 
BOX 3714 TOPEKA, KS 

8/22/24 66604 

VANESSA FOR KANSAS 
23412. W. 46TH ST. 

8/22/24 SHAWNEE, KS 66226 

Purpooe of Expenditure 
If independent or in-kind expenditure in exce,s of $300 is made for a 

candidate 11st candidate name & address 

STEPHANIE CLAYTON, HOUSE 

PAM CURTIS, HOUSE 

ALLISON HOUGLAND, HOUSE 

KIRK HASKINS, HOUSE 

NIKKI McDONALD, HOUSE 

LYNN MEL TON, HOUSE 

CINDY NEIGHBOR, HOUSE 

MELISSA OROPEZA, HOUSE 

MARI LYNN POSKIN, HOUSE 

TOBIAS SCHUNGENSIEPEN, HOUSE 

VANESSA VAUGHN WEST, HOUSE 

Amount 

500.00 

500.00 

500.00 

500.00 

500.00 

500.00 

500.00 

500.00 

500.00 

500.00 

500.00 

5,500.00 



SCHEDULE C 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Laborers' Local Union #1290 PAC 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 

8/22/24 

Name and Address To Whom 
Expenditure ls Made 

RUI XU FOR KANSAS 
4724 BELINDER AVE 

WESTWOOD, KS 66205 

WINN CAMPAIGN FUND 
PO BOX 12327 KANSAS 

8/22/24 CITY, KS 66112 

DENNIS MILLER FOR KANSAS 
1205 N. COOPER ST. 

8/22/24 OLATHE, KS 66061 

KANSANS FOR DAN OSMAN 
PO BOX25352 

8/22/24 OVERLAND PARK, KS 66225 

PROBST FOR KANSAS PO 
BOX 3262 HUTCHINSON, 

8/22/24 KS 67504 

OUSLEY FOR THE 24TH 
6800 FARLEY MERRIAM, 

8/22/24 KS 66203 

PITTMAN FOR SENATE 
1108 S. BROADWAY 

8/22/24 LEAVENWORTH, KS 66048 

ETHAN FOR KANSAS PO 
BOX 8296 PRAIRIE 

8/22/24 VILLAGE, KS 66208 

PETTY FOR SENATE 
5316 LAKEWOOD ST. KANSAS 

8/22/24 CITY, KS 66106 

SYKES FOR SENATE 
10227 THEDEN CIRCLE 

8/22/24 LENEXA, KS 66220 

COMMITTEE TO ELECT 
HOLSCHER PO BOX 4781 

8/22/24 OLA THE, KS 66062 

Purpose of Expenditure 
If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 ls made for a 

candidate list candidate name & address 

RUI XU, HOUSE 

VALDENIA WINN, HOUSE 

DENNIS MILLER, HOUSE 

DAN OSMAN, HOUSE 

JASON PROBST, HOUSE 

JARROD OUSLEY, HOUSE 

JEFF PITTMAN, SENATE 

ETHAN CORSON, SENATE 

PAT PETTY, SENATE 

DINAH DYKES, SENATE 

CINDY HOLSCHER, SENA TE 

Amount 

500.00 

500.00 

500.00 

500.00 

500.00 

500.00 

1,000.00 

1,000.00 

1,000.00 

1,000.00 

1,000.00 

8,000.00 



SCHEDULE C 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Laborers' Local Union #1290 PAC 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 
Name and Address To Whom 

Expenditure ls Made 

MALL FOR SENATE PO 
BOX 3805 SHAWNEE, KS 

8/22/24 66203 

KAREN 4 KANSAS 2480 
W. 162ND ST. STILLWELL, KS 

8/22/24 66063 

STACEY KNOELL FOR KANSAS 
PO BOX 4196 OLATHE, KS 

8/22/24 66063 

COMMITTEE TO ELECT JASON 
ANDERSON PO BOX 2814 

8/22/24 OLA THE, KS 66063 

JULIE FOR JOHNSON COUNTY 
PO BOX 23358 OVERLAND 

8/22/24 PARK, KS 66283 

PAM4KANSAS 8905 
W.157TH ST. OVERLAND 

9/5/24 PARK, KS 66221 

ACE FOR KANSAS 5607 
W. 125TH • OVERLAND 

9/5/24 PARK, KS 66209 

BETSEY FOR KANSAS 
20823 W. 92ND ST. LENEXA, 

9/5/24 KS 66220 

ELI WOODY FOR KANSAS 
1228 N. 94TH ST. 

9/5/24 KANSAS CITY, KS 66112 

HAMMOND FOR KANSAS 
1283 N. 1108TH 

9/5/24 LAWRENCE, KS 66047 

Purpose of Expenditure 
If Independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is made for a 

candidate 11st candidate name & address 

ANDREW MALL, SENATE 

KAREN THURLOW, SENATE 

ST ACEY KNOELL, SENATE 

JASON ANDERSON, SENATE 

JULIE BREWER. JOCO COMMISSION 

PAM SHERNUK, HOUSE 

ACE ALLEN, HOUSE 

BETSEY LASISTER, HOUSE 

ELI WOODY, HOUSE 

BILL HAMMOND, HOUSE 

Amount 

1,000.00 

1,000.00 

1,000.00 

1,000.00 

500.00 

500.00 

500.00 

500.00 

500.00 

500.00 

7,000.00 


