KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT KS Governmental Ethics Commission

October 28, 2024

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A.	Name of Committee: LABORERS LOCAL UNION 1290 PAC						
	Address: 2600 MERRIAM LANE						
	City and Zip Code: KANSAS CITY, KANSAS						
	This is a (check one): Party Committee Political Committee						
B.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report						
	Summary (covering the period from July 26, 2024 through October 24, 2024)						
C.	1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	9500.00					
	Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	15,000.00					
	3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	24,500.00					
	Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	20,500.00					
	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	4000.00					
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)						
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)						
	Other Transactions (OSC Benedito D)						
		ne intentional					

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Laborers' Local Union#1290 PAC
AL (D. L. A 145) B. (C A 145)

(Name of	Party	Committee	Ó٢	Political	Committee	١
(INATINE OF	L alth	COMMINGE	U,	r Uttlicat	COMMITTEE	,

	Name and Address of Contributor Name and Address of Contributor than \$150		Check Appropriate Box				
Date		Occupation & Industry of Individual Giving More than \$150		Chark		045	Amount of Cash, Check, Loan or Other Receipt
0/00/04	LABORERO LOCAL 4000		Cash	Check	Loan	Other	£45.000.00
8/30/24	LABORERS LOCAL 1290			X			\$15,000.00
			<u> </u>	-			
				<u> </u>		<u> </u>	
	÷						
						<u> </u>	
				<u> </u>	 	 	
	•		ļ	<u> </u>	-		
					 	T	
	and the state of t				<u></u>	1000	
	Subtotal 7	This Page					\$15,000.00

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Laborers' Local Union #1290 PAC

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	Purpose of Expenditure If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
8/22/24	STEPHANIE SAWYER CLAYTON 9825 WOODSON DR. SHAWNEE, KS 66207	STEPHANIE CLAYTON, HOUSE	500.00
8/22/24	PAM CURTIS FOR KCK 322 N. 16TH STREET KANSAS CITY, KS 66102	PAM CURTIS, HOUSE	500.00
8/22/24	ALLISON FOR KANSAS PO BOX 292 OLATHE, KS 66051	ALLISON HOUGLAND, HOUSE	500.00
8/22/24	HASKINS FOR KANSAS 1035 SW ASHWORTH RD TOPEKA, KS 66604	KIRK HASKINS, HOUSE	500.00
8/22/24	MCDONALD FOR KANSAS 15050 W. 138TH ST. #4742 OLATHE, KS 66063	NIKKI McDONALD, HOUSE	500.00
8/22/24	LYNN MELTON 4 STATE REP 4028 INDEPENDENCE BLVD KANSAS CITY, KS 66109	LYNN MELTON, HOUSE	500.00
8/22/24	NEIGHBOR FOR KANSAS 10405 W. 52ND TERR SHAWNEE, KS 66203	5 W. 52ND TERR CINDY NEIGHBOR, HOUSE	
8/22/24	OROPEZA 4 KANSAS PO BOX 6014 KANSAS CITY, KS 66106	MELISSA OROPEZA, HOUSE	500.00
8/22/24	POSKIN 4 KANSAS 12924 HOWE DR. LEAWOOD, KS 66209	MARI LYNN POSKIN, HOUSE	500.00
8/22/24	TOBIAS FOR KANSAS PO BOX 3714 TOPEKA, KS 66604	7714 TOPEKA, KS TOBIAS SCHLINGENSIEPEN, HOUSE	
8/22/24	VANESSA FOR KANSAS 23412 W. 46TH ST. SHAWNEE, KS 66226	VANESSA VAUGHN WEST, HOUSE	500.00
	Subto	otal This Page	5,500.00

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Laborers' Local Union #1290 PAC

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	Purpose of Expenditure If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
8/22/24	RUI XU FOR KANSAS 4724 BELINDER AVE RUI XU, HOUSE WESTWOOD, KS 66205		500.00
8/22/24	WINN CAMPAIGN FUND PO BOX 12327 KANSAS VALDENIA WINN, HOUSE CITY, KS 66112		500.00
8/22/24	DENNIS MILLER FOR KANSAS 1205 N. COOPER ST. OLATHE, KS 66061	DENNIS MILLER, HOUSE	500.00
8/22/24	KANSANS FOR DAN OSMAN PO BOX 25352 OVERLAND PARK, KS 66225	DAN OSMAN, HOUSE	500.00
8/22/24	PROBST FOR KANSAS PO BOX 3262 HUTCHINSON, KS 67504	JASON PROBST, HOUSE	500.00
8/22/24	OUSLEY FOR THE 24TH 6800 FARLEY MERRIAM, KS 66203	JARROD OUSLEY, HOUSE	500.00
8/22/24	PITTMAN FOR SENATE 1108 S. BROADWAY LEAVENWORTH, KS 66048	JEFF PITTMAN, SENATE	1,000.00
8/22/24	ETHAN FOR KANSAS PO BOX 8296 PRAIRIE VILLAGE, KS 66208	ETHAN CORSON, SENATE	1,000.00
8/22/24	PETTY FOR SENATE 5316 LAKEWOOD ST. KANSAS CITY, KS 66106	PAT PETTY, SENATE	1,000.00
8/22/24	SYKES FOR SENATE 10227 THEDEN CIRCLE LENEXA, KS 66220	DINAH DYKES, SENATE	1,000.00
8/22/24	COMMITTEE TO ELECT HOLSCHER PO BOX 4781 OLATHE, KS 66062	CINDY HOLSCHER, SENATE	1,000.00
	Subto	otal This Page	8,000.00

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Laborers' Local Union #1290 PAC

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	Purpose of Expenditure If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
8/22/24	MALL FOR SENATE PO BOX 3805 SHAWNEE, KS 66203	ANDREW MALL, SENATE	1,000.00
8/22/24	KAREN 4 KANSAS 2480 W. 162ND ST. STILLWELL, KS 66063	KAREN THURLOW, SENATE	1,000.00
8/22/24	STACEY KNOELL FOR KANSAS PO BOX 4196 OLATHE, KS 66063	STACEY KNOELL, SENATE	1,000.00
8/22/24	COMMITTEE TO ELECT JASON ANDERSON PO BOX 2814 OLATHE, KS 66063	JASON ANDERSON, SENATE	1,000.00
8/22/24	JULIE FOR JOHNSON COUNTY PO BOX 23358 OVERLAND PARK, KS 66283	JULIE BREWER, JOCO COMMISSION	500.00
9/5/24	PAM4KANSAS 8905 W. 157TH ST. OVERLAND PARK, KS 66221	PAM SHERNUK, HOUSE	500.00
9/5/24	ACE FOR KANSAS 5607 W. 125TH OVERLAND PARK, KS 66209	ACE ALLEN, HOUSE	500.00
9/5/24	BETSEY FOR KANSAS 20823 W. 92ND ST. LENEXA, KS 66220	BETSEY LASISTER, HOUSE	500.00
9/5/24	ELI WOODY FOR KANSAS 1228 N. 94TH ST. KANSAS CITY, KS 66112	ELI WOODY, HOUSE	500.00
9/5/24	HAMMOND FOR KANSAS 1283 N. 1108TH BILL HAMMOND, HOUSE 5/24 LAWRENCE, KS 66047		500.00
	Subto	tal This Page	7,000.00